Datasheet
© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 07112013         To learn more, please visit www.rocelec.com
Rochester Electronics
Manufactured Components
RochesterRochester branded components are
manufactured using either die/wafers
purchased from the original suppliers
or Rochester wafers recreated from

XCR3064XL 64 Macrocell CPLD R
Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XCR3064XL-6PC44C 6 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XCR3064XL-6PCG44C 6 ns PCG44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-6VQ44C 6 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-6VQG44C 6 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-6CS48C 6 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-6CSG48C 6 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-6CP56C 6 ns CP56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-6CPG56C 6 ns CPG56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-6VQ100C 6 ns VQ100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-6VQG100C 6 ns VQG100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP);
Pb-Free
C
XCR3064XL-7PC44C 7.5 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XCR3064XL-7PCG44C 7.5 ns PCG44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-7VQ44C 7.5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-7VQG44C 7.5 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-7CS48C 7.5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-7CSG48C 7.5 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-7CP56C 7.5 ns CP56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-7CPG56C 7.5 ns CPG56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-7VQ100C 7.5 ns VQ100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-7VQG100C 7.5 ns VQG100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP);
Pb-Free
C
XCR3064XL-7PC44I 7.5 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XCR3064XL-7PCG44I 7.5 ns PCG44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-7VQ44I 7.5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XCR3064XL-7VQG44I 7.5 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-7CS48I 7.5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3064XL-7CSG48I 7.5 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-7CP56I 7.5 ns CP56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3064XL-7CPG56I 7.5 ns CPG56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-7VQ100I 7.5 ns VQ100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP) I
XCR3064XL-7VQG100I 7.5 ns VQG100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP);
Pb-Free
I
XCR3064XL-10PC44C 10 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XCR3064XL-10PCG44C 10 ns PCG44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-10VQ44C 10 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-10VQG44C 10 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-10CS48C 10 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-10CSG48C 10 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
XCR3064XL-10CP56C 10 ns CP56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-10CPG56C 10 ns CPG56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free C
8 www.xilinx.com DS017 (v2.3) March 31, 2006
Product Specification
XCR3064XL 64 Macrocell CPLDR
XCR3064XL-10VQ100C 10 ns VQ100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-10VQG100
C
10 ns VQG100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP);
Pb-Free
C
XCR3064XL-10PC44I 10 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XCR3064XL-10PCG44I 10 ns PCG44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XCR3064XL-10VQ44I 10 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XCR3064XL-10VQG44I 10 ns VQG44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-10CS48I 10 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3064XL-10CSG48I 10 ns CSG48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-10CP56I 10 ns CP56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3064XL-10CPG56I 10 ns CPG56 56 Chip Scale Package (CSP); Pb-Free I
XCR3064XL-10VQ100I 10 ns VQ100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP) I
XCR3064XL-10VQG100I 10 ns VQG100 100 Very Thin Quad Flat Package (VQFP);
Pb-Free
I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C